FRIENDS of Lord Stirling Stable

FRIENDS OF LORD STIRLING STABLE

Spring 2024 HUNTER PACE at The Stable at Lord Stirling Park Sunday May 19th, 2024

Entrance gate on Lord Stirling Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

The Hunter Pace

Come enjoy a ride on Lord Stirling Stable's beautiful, well-groomed trails. This Hunter Pace course is for horses/ponies and riders of all levels.

Teams of two or three ride a well-marked course at least seven miles in length. There are approximately 30 jumps up to 3' in height – mostly logs with a few coops. All jumps have a way to bypass the jump. Water crossing has a non-water alternative. Terrain is grass and stone dust, and generally flat with a few short ups and downs.

Teams will depart at three-minute intervals. Overtaking teams have the right of way after courteous signaling to slower riders. There will be a three-minute mandatory rest at the midpoint.

An approved ASTM/SEI safety helmet with a permanently attached chin strap and riding shoes or boots are required for all participants. Casual dress is fine, Western wear/saddles are welcome.

There are four divisions:

Open: Open to all

Junior: At least one team member under the age of 18

Hilltopper: Non-jumping

Pleasure: Non-competitive, just a fun ride

Ribbons will be awarded to the six teams in each competitive division that come closest to the time set by the Pace Team. (One Pace time will apply for all divisions.) Ribbons can be picked up at the Stable during Saturday morning Dog Walk hours (9:00 – 10:30 AM) or by arrangement. In addition, Horseman's Outlet in Lebanon, NJ and Dover Saddlery in Branchburg, NJ have donated gift cards for the top-finishing teams in each competitive division. Many thanks to Horseman's Outlet and Dover Saddlery for their support!

Teams depart between 9:00 AM and 1:00 PM

Last team out must be at the starting gate and ready to go by 1:00 PM

Entry Fee: \$50 Cash or check (payable to FLSS), \$52 Venmo Register and pay in person the day of the event.

□ No alcoholic beverages are permitted on Park property. □ Dogs must be leashed.

Current Negative Coggins (taken within last 12 months) must be shown for each horse when registering.

For information: www.flss.org or email secretary@flss.org

DIRECTIONS TO LORD STIRLING STABLE UPPER FIELD

Lord Stirling Stable 256 South Maple Avenue Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

GPS

Use 57 Lord Stirling Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 as destination address

From Route 287 (North or South)

Exit 30A (North Maple Ave / Basking Ridge). Follow North Maple Ave approximately 1.5 miles, then bear left at the fork (road name changes to South Maple).

Go past Lord Stirling Stable entrance to next road (Lord Stirling Road) and turn left. Entrance to grounds is on the left 1/2 mile.

From Route 78 (East or West)

Exit 36 (King George Rd / Basking Ridge / Warrenville)

Exit toward Basking Ridge

Follow King George Road approx. 1 1/4 miles Bear left to a light (at the white church)

Travel ½ mile, then bear right onto Stonehouse Rd Bear right again at the fork after the Shell Station onto South Finley Ave / Route 613

Continue under railroad overpass, then

Turn right at the light onto Cross Road

Follow Cross Road to its end

Turn left onto South Maple Avenue

Make first right onto Lord Stirling Road and enter grounds on the left approximately ½ mile down the road.

To Be Completed at Event:						
Team #						
Division: O J Ht Pl						
Neg Coggins: ☐ Yes ☐ No						
Waiver signed: ☐ Yes ☐ No						
Fee Pd \$50.00 \$52.00						
☐ Cash ☐ Check ☐ Venmo						



FLSS Hunter Pace Entry Form

Name:
Street Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:
Email:
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY – INFORMATION ON FUTURE HUNTER PACES WILL BE SENT TO EMAIL ADDRESS
Horse's Name:
Other rider(s) in your team:
<u>Division (check one):</u> □ Open □ Junior □ Hilltopper □ Pleasure
A MI I I II (EL CO (E : 1 CL 10; 1: 0; 11)
 Make checks payable to F L S S (Friends of Lord Stirling Stable) All riders must sign waiver (Parent/guardian must sign if rider is under 18 years of age)



P.O. Box 240 • Basking Ridge, N.J. 07920

RELEASE AND WAIVER

Release – As part of the Considundersigned agrees that neither volunteer, agent or representativincluding the FLSS, the "represperson or property arising from including, without limitation, and undersigned whether or not on or	the Friends of Lord ave of the FLSS nor a sentatives") shall be lear to caused by participal loss, damage or cl	Stirling Stable (" ny of their respec- iable for any loss pation by the und aim arising from	FLSS") and trive success, damage, dersigned in	y officer, trustee ssors or assigns injury or claim on the Activity id	e or member (collectively, of any kind to entified below
X	Equestrian Activities	□ Workshops/Cli	nics 🗆	Dog/Nature Walk	C.S.
	☐ Special Events	☐ Trips	☐ Othe	r	
Waiver and Indemnification Representatives and each of the related to or caused by participal harmless the Representatives freson arising from or related to some In addition, in permitting mysel my dependent's name, words, on This release and waiver has been understood by the undersigned. dependent participates in through document.	em for any loss, dama ation by the undersig om all loss, liability, same. If or my dependent to or photograph in puble en carefully read by to This release and wa	nge, injury (inclu- ned in the Activi damages, costs, o participate, I an icity or brochure the undersigned a niver shall be effective	ding death) ty and agre and expens a specifical s relating t nd the contective for a	ly granting pern to the above cite tents of this doc ll activities in w	y kind arising from, , defend and hold ctual attorney's nission to use my or d events/activities. ument are hich I or my
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned has exe	cuted this release	and waive	er on the date sh	own below.
Date:	Signature o	r Applicant or Pa	arent/Legal	Guardian	_
	Name – Ple	ease Print			
	Parent/Gua	rdian For: (Name	e of Minor)	ı.	-